and maintaining market leadership, but generally, the Group will not
engage in high-risk ventures that could jeopardies shareholder
value. A formalised investment process guides decisions regarding
acquisitions or other tangible investments,

The risk appetite related to operational efficiency and production
efficiency is low.

Insurance as a risk management tool
Subject to availability, Scandi Standard has insurance policies
regarding its operations and assets to the extent that applies typically
to companies engaged in similar operations. All insurance contracts
are entered into with financially sound and reputable insurance
companies. Our insurance strategy is maintaining close relation-
ships with our insurance partners based on transparency, knowl-
edge sharing, and mutual trust.

Sensitivity analysis
Below is a sensitivity analysis concerning essential factors that
could affect the Group’s financial results. The study is based on
data as of December 31, 2023, assuming that all other influencing
factors are unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis as of 31 December 20231)

MSEK
Estimated impact on

operating income

In the event of a change of +/–1%
on an annual basis
Average sale price +/–130 (121)
Cost of goods sold +/–115 (110)

In the event of a change in exchange
rates against SEK by +/–5%
DKK +/–1 (1)
NOK +/–12 (13)
EUR +/–8 (1)
1)	 Figures in parentheses refer to previous year.

A complete description of the Group’s financial risks can be found on
page 122 in the Board of Directors’ Report, Note 22. See page 117 of
the Corporate Governance Report for information on critical external
laws, regulations, and internal governance documents. Climate-
related risks including scenario analysis is reported on p. 93–94.

A description of the Group’s internal control over financial reporting
can be found in the Corporate Governance Report on page 122.

To achieve Scandi Standard’s financial, operational and sustainability goals, strategy and implementation must have the trust of stakeholders: